Company announcement no 16 - attachment September 29, 2023

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	KOTI Holding ApS (CVR-no. 37 82 05 39)		
2.	Reason for the notifica	ation		
a)	Position/status/title	Closely associated person to member of the management of RISMA Systems A/S, Steen Rath		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	Initial notification		
3.	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	RISMA Systems A/S		
b)	LEI	529900H5SX7HI4C1CR18		
4	Details of the transact	tion		
a)	Description of the Financial instrument	Shares		
	Identification code	ISIN DK0061534377		
b)	Nature of the Transaction	Purchase of shares		
c)	Price and volume	Price	Volume	
		DKK 7.40	4,953	
d)	Aggregated information - Volume - Price	Average price per share: DKK 7.40 Total number of shares: 4,953 Total price: DKK 36,652		
e)	Date of the transaction	September 29, 2023		
f)	Place of the transaction	Nasdaq First North Growth Market Denmark, DSME		